
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027093-2022 

Tender

Handy Person Service

Kirklees Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-027093

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036bec  

Published 27 September 2022, 4:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Vine Street

HUDDERSFIELD

HD16NT

Contact

Anita Mottram

Email

anita.mottram@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1484221000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027093-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027093-2022
mailto:anita.mottram@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://yortender.eu-supply.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk
https://yortender.eu-supply.com
https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Handy Person Service

Reference number

KMCAS-180

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tenders are invited by the Council from Providers with relevant experience and ability to
demonstrate sufficient capacity for the provision of Handy Person Services (the "Services"). 

A service which enables people to live more independently in a home that is safe, warm and
secure, preventing and/or delaying the need for more costly health and social care
interventions.

The estimated value of the Services to be awarded is approximately £115,000 per annum for
the initial three-year contract period. 

The anticipated commencement date for the Contract(s) is 1st April 2023.

The anticipated expiry date for the Contract(s) is 31st March 2026, with the option to extend
for a further two (2) periods of twelve (12) months.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £575,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The aim of the Service is:

To provide a Service that helps people to live more independently in a home that is safe warm
and secure, preventing and/or delaying the need for more costly health and social care
interventions.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £575,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

60

II.2.14) Additional information

The anticipated commencement date for the Contract(s) is 1st April 2023.

The anticipated expiry date for the Contract(s) is 31st March 2026, with the option to extend
for a further two (2) periods of twelve (12) months.

The tender documents are available for interested suppliers to access from 
https://yortender.eu-supply.com

https://yortender.eu-supply.com


Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 October 2022

Local time

1:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-06-20T00:33:21+0100
	TCPDF




